• Maintain and protect significant natural features. 
• Protect and provide diverse recreational opportunities that coincide with  

the environment. 

Environmental Services is available to respond twenty-four (24) hours a day, seven (7) 
days a week, three hundred and sixty-five (365) days a year for service calls or 
emergencies related to the Stormwater Management Facilities that comprise the 
Authorized System. Further, all Environmental Services Technicians are licenced under 
Ontario Regulation 129/04 (Regulation Licensing of Sewage Works Operators).